
Date: 8/29/2022

Project: Crest Hill City Center

Contractor: TIMM Electric, Inc.

Change Order #: DAIS

Description:

Original Contract: 1,241,855.00$        

Previous Change Orders: 612,335.00$           

Contract Total Prior to this CO: 1,854,190.00$        

New Change Order Amount: 17,635.00$              

New Contract Amount: 1,871,825.00$        

Approved:

Administrator Date Date

Sub-Contractor Date DateDan Skiera - Superintendent

Shawn Thompson - Project Manager

Note: See Attached RCO / Proposals

CITY OF CREST HILL

CITY CENTER 

Change Order

All Work Outline Below is for the Council Chambers Dais Re-Design Rework

Electrical Distribution and / or Lighting
* Sawcut Existing Floor to Remove and Relocated (1) Existing Floor Box.

* Remove Wiring from Additional Floor Boxes Scheduled to be Eliminated.

* Disconnect and Remove Existing Power at Existing Dais to be removed.

* Provide New Boxes, Wiring, Receptacles and More in the New Dais to Feed (19) New Mockett

    Pop Up Power / Data Boxes within the Countertop (Cutting of Countertop by Others).

* Provide Boxes and Raceways for Low Voltage Wiring and Devices by Others.



Proposal
Proposal Date: 8/24/2022

Proposal #: 7152

Estimate for:
Harbour Contractors Inc.
23830 W. Main Street
Plainfield, IL 60544
Attn:  Dan Project:

City of Crest Hill
Dias Work

17832 MILLS ROAD
JOLIET, IL 60433

SIGNATURE

(815) 723-4501
Fax: (815) 723-7243

Total

For Labor and Services Furnished:

Service Charge of 1.5% per month which is equal to annual
rate of 18% will be made to all accounts over 30 days

Phone: Commercial * Residential * Industrial
Licensed * Bonded * Insured

Certified WBE Contractor by State of IL

DescriptionQuantity

Dan,
We are pleased to provide you with a quote on the Crest Hill Council Chambers electrical renovations per
the plans dated 8/9/22.
We propose to furnish and install the materials and labor including:
- Sawcut floor, remove and relocate one (1) existing floor box
- Remove wiring from additional floor boxes scheduled to be eliminated.
- Disconnect power and remove existing power at original dais
- Provide new boxes, wiring, receptacles etc. in new dais to feed Nineteen (19) new Mockett # PCS50IU1 -
94/90 pop up power / data boxes in countertop  (Cutting by others)
- Provide boxes and empty raceways for low voltage wiring and devices (by others)

All work to be performed Monday through Friday 7:00 am to 3:30 PM.

Not Included:
- Floor patching / repairs

Total amount of this proposal is $17,635.00

Please call with any questions.
Sincerely,
Thomas McGann

_____________________________________

This proposal is good for 60 days from proposal date.  Total price is subject to
any change orders.  By signing this proposal you agree to the terms and
conditions of this proposal

$17,635.00


